PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| Fabio Pigorini | 05/27/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BOTTERO S.p.A. |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Street Address: | Via Genova, 82 |
| City: | Cuneo |
| State/Country: | ITALY |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13027794 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-327-4500

Email: DOCKETING@OGRP.COM

Correspondent Name: OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0007483USU/4110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles N.J. Ruggiero

Total Attachments: 2

source=0007483USU1#page1.tif source=0007483USU1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026372 FRAME: 0090 C - 840 00 1302

501550859

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): | Fabio PIGORINI |
|-----------------|---|--|
| 2. | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | BOTTERO S.p.A. Via Genova, 82 Cuneo, Italy |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: XXXX Assignment Security Agreement Other: May 27, 2011 | Merger Change of Name |
| | Execution Date: May 27, 2011 | |
| 4. | Application number(s) or application date(s): If this document is being filed together with a r the application is: | new application, the execution date of |
| | A. <u>Application/Patent No.</u> B. 13/027,794 | Application/Issue Date February 15, 2011 |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom corresponshould be mailed: Charles N.J. Ruggiero Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero One Landmark Square, Stamford, Connecticut 0690 | o, Esq. & Perle, L.L.P. 10 th Floor |
| 6. | Total No. of applications and patents involved | : <u>1</u> . |
| 3.41 t | Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignm xxxxx CUSTOMER NO.: 27,623 xxxxx Authorized to be charged to Depos commissioner is hereby authorized to charge are that may be required with this communication ount No. 01-0467 in the name of Ohlandt, Greel and the communication of the communicat | it Account No. 01-0467. ny additional fees under 37 C.F.R. r credit any overpayment, to Deposit |
| To the is a tru | best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati e copy of the original document. | |
| | rles N.J. Ruggiero e of Person Signing | Signature Date |
| Total r | number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and | document:2 |

PATENT REEL: 026372 FRAME: 0091

ASSIGNMENT

| Serial No. | 13/027,794 | | |
|------------|--|--|--|
| Filed | February 15, 2011 | | |
| Title | "GLASSWARE FORMING MACHINE POWERED MOLD HANDLING DEVICE, AND FORMING | | |
| | MACHINE FEATURING SUCH A DEVICE" | | |

In exchange for good and valuable consideration Mr. Fabio PIGORINI, an Italian subject the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to:

> BOTTERO S.p.A. CUNEO (Italy) Via Genova, 82

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on 2716 May 2011 , and in said application and any and all other applications in the United States, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee:

BOTTERO S.p.A.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant(s) themselves (himself) to be the owners (owner) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant(s) that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the afore-said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent in the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Witness our (my) hand(s) and seal(s) this 27thday of May 2011

| Shio Pipaini | (Seal) | 27th Ney 2011 |
|------------------|--------|---------------|
| Fight O PTCOPTNT | | |

PATENT REEL: 026372 FRAME: 0092

RECORDED: 06/01/2011